502357640 05/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEALTHBANKS BIOTECH CO., LTD.	04/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANIMAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE TAIWAN	
Street Address:	NO. 52, KEDUNG 2 RD, DING-PU LII, CHUNAN	
City:	MIAOLI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7595054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504729153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 557-4464

Email: mingsaun@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HsiuMing H Saunders

Address Line 1: 3346 Ramona Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10003-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hsiu-Ming Saunders
Signature:	/Hsiu-Ming Saunders/
Date:	05/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=10003-00002_1b-assignment_HB_to_ATIT#page1.tif

___OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named company, **HEALTHBANKS BIOTECH CO., LTD.**, a company having an office and place of business at 3F, No. 25-1, Sec. 4, Ren-ai Rd., Da-an District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) owns the following invention by virtue of an assignment from the inventors:

FUSION ANTIGEN USED AS VACCINE

For which a U.S. Patent was granted on September 29, 2009 (Patent No. 7595054); and

WHEREAS, ANIMAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE TAIWAN, an institute having an office and place of business at NO. 52, KEDUNG 2 RD, DING-PU LII, CHUNAN, MIAOLI, TAIWAN, R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ANIMAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE TAIWAN, is hereby acknowledged, I/We as, HEALTHBANKS BIOTECH CO., LTD., it's lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this patent;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, FINALLY, this formal writing is a confirmation of an oral agreement made prior to April 20, 2012, and therefore, the effective date of this agreement is deemed to be April 20, 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: PING-CHENG (DAVID) YANG

Title: Director

Date: 4/3 6/ 20/

ANIMAL TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE TAIWAN NO. 52, Kedung 2 RD, Ding-Pu Lii, Chunan,

Miaoli, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name: HSIU-KANG CHANG

Title: Chairman

Date: 4/54

HEALTHBANKS BIOTECH CO., LTD.. 3F, No. 25-1, Sec. 4, Ren-ai Rd., Da-an District

Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 030470 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 05/23/2013